*The Netherlands (2008-2012)

Average annual person-years by sex and age group
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Noteson the data

*No DCO registrations
+C67 includes neoplasms of uncertain or unknown behaviour together with invasive cancers.
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Site

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands
Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx
Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine
Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.
Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.
Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin
Other skin
Mesothelioma
Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis
Prostate
Testis
Other male genital organs
Kidney
Renal pelvis
Ureter
tBladder
Other urinary organs
Eye
Brain and nervous system
Thyroid
Adrenal gland
Other endocrine
Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma

Immunoproliferative diseases

Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecified

All sites

All sites except C44

663
1392
1652
447
752
483
262
847
22
7272
6419
908
22609
12607
409
1872
1693
5586
475
2944
36046
308
512
11070
22370
2248
259
1545
456

706
54001
3522
117
6886
605
471
22477
106
569

3673
856
116

57

1222

8306
685

3289

3293

2600

43

1733

2268

5254

266983
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Male
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rate world
(per 100,000)
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1.2 0.7
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17.7 9.8
15.6 8.2
2.2 1.3
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30.7 17.0
1.0 0.6
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4.1 2.2
13.6 7.4
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7.2 4.0
877 46.3
0.7 0.5
1.2 1.2
26.9 17.2
544  26.6
5.5 2.8
0.6 0.5
3.8 25
1.1 0.6
1.7 0.9
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0.3 0.2
16.8 9.7
1.5 0.8
1.1 0.6
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0.3 0.1
1.4 0.9
8.9 6.3
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0.3 0.3
0.1 0.2
3.0 2.7
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1.7 0.9
8.0 4.3
8.0 55
6.3 39
0.1 0.1
4.2 24
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12.8 6.6
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5952 334.1
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0.35 0.94
0.07 0.15
1.18 341
0.86 2.11
0.04 0.07
0.15 0.32
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0.07  0.09
1.15 1.90
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0.10 0.37
0.03 0.05
0.14 0.24
0.03 0.07
0.05 0.11
293  9.63
0.63  0.64
0.01  0.02
0.56 1.18
0.03  0.09
0.02 0.06
1.14 335
0.00 0.02
0.06 0.10
0.41  0.66
0.10 0.15
0.02 0.02
0.01 0.01
0.18 0.22
0.69 1.34
0.05 0.11
021 0.52
0.29 0.55
0.20 041
0.00 0.00
0.14 0.28
0.08 0.29
028 0.71

16.93 42.70

16.20 40.03

(%)
454 0.2
862 04
1207 0.6
367 0.2
394 0.2
211 0.1
112 0.1
227 0.1
6 00
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3690 1.7
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31 00
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Female

Crude ASR
rate world
(per 100,000)
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0.9 0.6
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C12-13
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C00-96
CO00-96 exc. C44
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*The Netherlands (2008-2012)

Annual incidence per 100,000 by age group: males
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*The Netherlands (2008-2012)

Annual incidence per 100,000 by age group: females
All Age Crude Cum Cum ASR

i . . . . . . 0 u
Site ages unk (0 5 10- 15~ 20- 25 30 35 40- 45 50- 55 60 65 70- 75 80- 85+ Rate (%) 064 074 (W) ICD-10
Lip 454 0o - - - - 0.1 - 0.1 0.2 0.2 04 04 09 1.9 23 42 52 64 72 1.1 02 0.02 0.05 0.5 CO00
Tongue 862 0o - 0.0 - 00 00 02 04 0.6 1.1 1.8 2.5 4.1 4.6 60 56 58 6.2 6.0 2.1 04 0.08 0.14 1.1 C01-02
Mouth 1207 0o - - 00 00 02 03 0.2 0.3 0.7 1.4 3.7 5.6 80 7.6 4 102 94 106 29 06 0.10 0.18 1.5 C03-06
Salivary glands 367 0o - - 0.2 0.3 04 04 03 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.3 1.7 1.9 2.2 2.7 22 2.8 09 02 0.04 0.06 0.5 C07-08
Tonsil 394 0 - - - - - - - 0.0 0.1 1.1 1.7 2.6 3.2 33 2.1 1.4 1.4 1.1 09 02 004 007 0.6 C09
Other oropharynx 211 0o - 0.0 - - - 00 00 00 - 0.1 0.6 2.0 2.2 1.7 12 06 06 05 0.5 0.1 0.03 0.04 0.3 C10
Nasopharynx 112 0o - 00 0.1 0.1 00 02 02 04 0.1 0.3 04 04 06 0.6 04 05 0.3 0.1 03 0.1 0.01 0.02 02 Cl1
Hypopharynx 227 0 - - - 0.0 - - - 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.9 1.1 2.2 1.8 1.6 1.1 0.8 0.9 0.5 0.1 002 004 0.3 C12-13
Pharynx unspecified 6 0o - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 - 0.1 0.0 - - 0.1 - 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C14
Oesophagus 2648 0 - - - - - - 0.1 0.2 0.7 1.9 45 99 144 184 221 243 317 321 63 12 0.16 036 29 Ci15
Stomach 3690 0 - - - 0.1 02 038 1.1 1.6 30 43 6.5 88 136 20.8 287 389 506 524 88 1.7 020 045 4.0 C16
Small intestine 807 0 - - - - 00 02 0.1 0.7 0.7 1.5 2.4 2.8 35 5.5 6.8 66 713 6.7 1.9 04 0.06 0.12 1.0 C17
Colon 21521 0 - 0.0 09 2.0 1.8 22 3.7 5.1 89 169 319 528 90.7 133.6 189.4 248.0 309.6 259.1 513 9.8 1.08 270 231 CI18
Rectum 8239 0 - - - 00 03 0.6 1.2 2.8 56 99 182 29.0 410 555 709 824 840 76.6 19.6 3.8 054 1.17 9.7 C19-20
Anus 497 0 - - - - - 00 0.1 0.3 0.7 14 22 3.0 2.6 26 22 24 29 40 1.2 0.2 0.05 0.08 0.7 C21
Liver 803 0 03 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 02 02 0.3 0.7 1.2 1.7 2.6 34 56 67 8.0 8.7 5.7 1.9 04 0.06 0.12 1.0 C22
Gallbladder etc. 1774 0 - - - - 00 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.6 1.1 2.1 42 72 114 156 229 251 234 42 0.8 0.08 0.21 1.8 C23-24
Pancreas 5559 0o - - - 0.1 04 03 0.2 1.1 2.1 3.9 82 154 261 385 550 624 682 5938 133 2.5 029 0.76 6.1 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 340 0 0.0 - 0.1 00 00 00 02 0.5 04 04 07 0.9 1.8 2.7 33 2.4 2.5 2.1 0.8 02 0.03 0.06 0.5 C30-31
Larynx 679 0o - - - - - - 0.1 0.2 0.4 1.2 2.7 35 5.1 58 40 42 3.1 2.8 1.6 03 0.07 0.12 09 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 22960 0 00 00 01 0.1 06 07 1.2 46 132 347 693 1093 144.0 176.5 201.3 206.1 1574 80.3 547 105 1.89 3.78 295 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 154 0 0.1 0.1 - - 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 02 03 0.3 0.5 1.0 09 1.3 0.4 1.6 04 04 0.1 0.02 0.03 0.2 C37-38
Bone 388 0 00 07 1.9 1.5 09 038 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.8 09 07 09 1.1 1.6 07 1.0 1.3 09 02 0.06 0.07 0.9 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 12950 0 00 02 04 27 82 147 225 31.8 388 43.1 43. 442 542 618 569 606 574 57.0 309 59 1.52 211 206 C43
Other skin 17889 0 02 00 02 04 06 1.2 1.6 34 59 116 201 319 545 99.0 1394 197.0 269.3 390.1 42.7 0.66 1.85 17.1 C44
Mesothelioma 339 0 - - 0.0 - 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 02 05 1.1 1.6 1.9 39 40 4.1 3.0 08 02 0.02 0.05 0.4 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 26 0 - - - - - 0.2 - 0.0 0.1 0.1 - - 0.1 0.3 - 0.1 02 03 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C46
Connective and soft tissue 1167 0 19 0.4 0.3 0.7 0.6 0.9 1.3 1.4 1.7 2 2.8 35 44 5.8 59 8.1 108 9.6 28 05 011 0.17 1.8 C47+C49
Breast 69501 0o - - - 0.2 20 136 37.8 73.8 1354 236.6 308.0 295.6 353.9 4089 413.7 288.8 370.6 408.3 1657 31.8 7.28 1140 99.0 C50
Vulva 1853 0 - - 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.6 1.3 2.0 3.0 43 49 6.3 9.0 138 17.8 221 277 44 0.8 0.11 023 21 Cb1
Vagina 275 0 0.1 - - - - - 0.1 0.1 0.3 04 07 1.0 1.2 0.9 1.6 23 36 42 0.7 0.1 0.02 0.03 0.3 C52
Cervix uteri 3656 0 0.0 - - 0.1 0.8 69 139 1511 164 140 123 1038 8.1 8.7 99 138 13.7 13.6 87 1.7 049 0.59 6.3 C53
Corpus uteri 9527 0o - - 0.0 - 0.1 0.3 0.7 1.0 36 97 219 469 647 787 774 763 736 604 227 44 074 153 118 C54
Uterus unspecified 8 0 - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.1 - 0.0 - - 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C55
Ovary 4727 0 00 02 0.9 0.8 1.6 1.9 1.9 24 48 87 135 192 23.6 295 335 382 399 344 113 22 040 0.71 6.2 C56
Other female genital organs 209 0 00 - - - 0.0 - 0.1 0.1 - 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.2 1.9 1.8 1.4 L5 1.0 05 0.1 0.02 0.04 0.3 C57
Placenta 47 0o - - - 0.0 .1 0.3 0.7 0.3 02 00 0.1 - - - - - - - 0.1 0.0 0.01 001 0.1 C58
Kidney 4072 0 20 04 02 03 02 04 038 1.3 2.9 54 92 139 204 287 352 415 432 236 97 19 029 0.61 51 Co64
Renal pelvis 391 0 - - - - 0.0 - 00 0.1 - 02 06 1.1 1.5 2.7 36 53 5.7 4.0 09 02 0.02 005 0.4 C65
Ureter 248 0 - - - - - - - - 00 02 02 03 0.8 1.5 2.7 3.9 34 3.6 06 0.1 0.01 0.03 0.2 C66

1Bladder 6617 0 00 - - 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.8 14 22 62 133 202 303 433 594 728 758 755 15.8 3.0 0.38 0.89 7.4 C67
Other urinary organs 31 0o - - - - - 0.0 - - 00 00 0.1 - 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C68
Eye 544 0 1.0 02 0.0 - 02 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.8 0.8 1.4 2.1 24 37 41 4.4 3.6 2.6 1.3 0.2 0.05 0.09 0.8 C69
Brain and nervous system 2695 0 32 2.1 1.6 1.3 2.1 22 2.7 33 4.1 5.8 6.7 98 132 146 172 183 149 9.2 6.4 12 029 045 45 C70-72
Thyroid 2043 0 00 02 0.5 1.8 22 42 48 7.1 5.9 6.8 64 7.1 5.7 7.1 7.9 9.0 73 7.0 49 09 026 0.34 36 C73
Adrenal gland 132 0 1.6 0.2 0.1 - 00 00 00 0.1 02 03 0.3 02 06 0.6 0.5 06 05 - 03 0.1 0.02 0.02 04 C74
Other endocrine 49 0 00 01 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 02 02 0.1 02 0.1 0.1 02 0.1 0.1 - 0.1 0.0 0.01 001 0.1 C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 947 0 - 0.3 1.2 46 5.1 3.7 3.2 2.5 1.9 14 1.9 1.7 1.8 26 24 20 2.4 1.9 23 04 0.15 0.17 22 Cc81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 6496 0 09 0.5 1.0 1.5 1.7 2.1 2.6 3.8 6.2 87 156 212 30.6 397 522 609 667 519 155 3.0 048 0.94 8.2 CB82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 623 0 - - - 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.9 1.5 2.4 3.1 32 4.8 6.9 53 5.0 1.5 03 0.05 0.09 0.8 C88
Multiple myeloma 2538 0 0.0 - - - - - 0.2 2 1.3 24 53 70 11.8 160 237 33.0 306 21.7 6.1 12 0.14 034 2.8 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 2042 0 6.1 3.0 1.5 1.1 06 04 04 0.7 1.0 1.9 32 5.3 87 108 153 181 22,6 164 49 09 0.17 0.30 33 Cal
Myeloid leukaemia 2055 0 1.2 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.8 1.6 1.7 2.3 2.5 32 46 56 70 108 145 175 227 1838 49 09 0.16 0.29 2.8 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 31 0 0.0 0.1 - - 0.0 - 0.1 0.1 00 00 00 00 02 0.1 0.1 04 07 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 1652 0 - 0.0 - 0.3 0.5 06 0.7 14 20 25 40 44 7.6 99 146 168 157 117 39 08 0.12 024 2.1 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 1471 0 00 02 02 03 02 02 0.1 0.3 0.6 1.0 09 2.4 3.6 7.1 133 221 245 233 35 0.7 0.05 0.15 14 MDS
Other and unspecitied 5990 0 - - - 02 00 0.1 1.0 1.6 2.5 5.0 87 153 242 320 415 686 89.6 100.5 143 27 029 0.66 6.1 O&U
All sites 236740 0 19.1 97 125 219 33.6 641 111.5 1783 2855 4689 675.0 841.4 1127.6 1445.5 1704.3 1847.8 2083.8 2023.3 564.4 19.25 34.99 305.8 C00-96
All sites except C44 218851 0 189 9.6 123 214 329 629 1100 1749 279.5 4574 6549 809.4 1073.1 1346.5 1565.0 1650.9 1814.4 1633.2 521.8 100.0 18.59 33.14 288.7 CO00-96 exc. C44

T*See notes following population pyramid Cancer Incidence in Five Continents Vol. XI, IARC



